
 

September 25, 2025 

FRENCH LANGUAGE SERVICES COORDINATING COMMITTEE 
 

DEPT / BOARD / AGENCY NAME BLDG PHONE E-MAIL 

ECC Stéphane Gagné SC-6 (867) 767-9231 ext. 53041 stephane_gagne@gov.nt.ca 

ECE vacant LRT-2 867-767-9343 ext. 71046 tba 

Executive and Indigenous Affairs Beau Stobbs L-6 867-767-9168 ext. 15016 beau_stobbs@gov.nt.ca  

Finance (Human Resources) Suzanne Desfossés YK-5 867-767-9154 ext. 14162 suzanne_desfosses@gov.nt.ca 

Housing NWT Dylan Harker SC-11 767-9328 ext. 85029 dylan_harker@gov.nt.ca 

HRHSSA Jacky Kruger - 867-874-8111 jacky_kruger@gov.nt.ca  

HSS vacant TATS-7 tba tba 

Infrastructure Sonia Idir SMH-3 867-767-9082 ext. 31041 sonia_idir@gov.nt.ca  

ITI Beth Covvey SC-8 867-767-9202 ext. 63053 beth_covvey@gov.nt.ca  

Justice Ngan Trinh CHS-6 867-767-9256 ext. 82083 ngan_trinh@gov.nt.ca 

Legislative Assembly Dominique Poirier LA-1 867-767-9131 ext. 12024 dominique_poirier@ntassembly.ca 

MACA Peter Tah NT-6 867-767-9162 ext. 21012 peter_tah@gov.nt.ca 

NTHSSA Stanton Hospital Mouna Filali STH 867-767-9300 ext. 40155 mouna_filali@gov.nt.ca  

NTHSSA Yellowknife Mario Nirinason GGC-2 867-767-9107 ext. 40154 mario_nirinason@gov.nt.ca 

NTHSSA Fort Smith Joey Roy - 867-872-6271 joey_roy@gov.nt.ca  

Prosper NWT (formerly BDIC) Leslie Dragon 
5009 – 

50th Ave 
867-767-9075 ext. 86002 leslie_dragon@gov.nt.ca 

WSCC Maxime Morais CST-5 867-920-3806 maxime.morais@wscc.nt.ca  

Francophone Affairs Secretariat 
Antoine Gagnon 

Executive Director 
LRT-2 867-767-9343 ext. 71045 antoine_gagnon@gov.nt.ca 

Francophone Affairs Secretariat 
vacant 

Senior Advisor 
LRT-2 867-767-9343 ext. 71046 tba 

Francophone Affairs Secretariat 
Julie Lacroix  

French Language Monitoring & Evaluation Advisor 
LRT-2 867-767-9343 ext. 71053 julie_lacroix@gov.nt.ca   

Services TNO 
Patrice Lapointe 

French Language Client Services Officer 
TATS-1 867-767-9348 patrice_lapointe@gov.nt.ca  

Services TNO 
Abraham Kabba 

French Language Client Services Officer 
TATS-1 867-767-9348 abraham_kabba@gov.nt.ca 
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